
FSWC-Lee 

4/16/19 

 

From: Brian Botts  

Sent: Wednesday, April 17, 2019 9:46 AM 

To: Barbara Covington <Barbara.Covington@fsw.edu>; Christopher W. Tucker 

<Christopher.Tucker@fsw.edu>; Dale A. Jamison <Dale.Jamison@fsw.edu>; Dinu Claudiu Buzan 

<Dinu.Buzan@fsw.edu>; Jessica Sanchez-Naylor <Jessica.Sanchez-Naylor@fsw.edu>; John C. Holik 

<John.Holik@fsw.edu>; Joshua Frye <Joshua.Frye@fsw.edu>; Kathleen M. Reilly 

<Kathleen.Reilly@fsw.edu>; Kelly Buck <Kelly.Buck@fsw.edu>; Kevin L. Sparks <Kevin.Sparks@fsw.edu>; 

Lisa A. Betz <Lisa.Betz@fsw.edu>; Margaret N. Kemp <Margaret.Kemp@fsw.edu>; Mark L. Farbotko 

<Mark.Farbotko@fsw.edu>; Melanie Clinton <Melanie.Clinton@fsw.edu>; Mitchell F. Vitale 

<Mitchell.Vitale@fsw.edu>; Patricia A. Kirkpatrick <Patricia.Kirkpatrick@fsw.edu>; Sorileidy G. Zaragoza 

<Sorileidy.Zaragoza@fsw.edu> 

Subject: 4/16 meeting summary...... 

 

Thanks for an efficient meeting yesterday!  Here are the highlights….. 

Flu season stinks!! Stay healthy my friends………. 

Ms. Kirkpatrick reminded us all of the upcoming testing arrangements. 

Ms. Covington talked us through the “bubble kids” updates for sophomore class (student meetings 

happening today already ).  She provided the list via separate email. 

Coach outlined the freshmen “bubble kids” update to include the notices that will go home with report 

cards. 

Ms. Clinton went over the general responsibilities for Graduation….dress sharp, be to the ready room by 

4:00 please and thanks.   

 Next Tuesday is a graduation participants only meeting (myself, Ms. Clinton, Ms. Covington, 
Coach, and Mr. Vitale)  

I updated everyone on the lottery progress and it’s impact on next year’s master schedule….first round 

packets are due 4/29. 

I referenced the previously sent email about end of year evaluations.  In short, same process and 

teachers choose which deliberate practice focus they want (Research or Survey). 

 

Enjoy the upcoming long weekend. 

 

B. Botts  
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